| As<br>Di<br>P. | rector<br>and '<br>O. Bo | op:<br>pent Recordation Services<br>of the U.S. Patent<br>Trademark Office<br>ox 1450<br>dria, VA 22313-1450   | RECORDATION FOR<br>PATENTS            |          |                |                          |   | RTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office  129616 |
|----------------|--------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|---|---|
|                |                          | ecord the attached document.   | sheet, attachments, and docum         | nent: j  |                |                          | <u> </u>  |   |
| .1             | A.<br>B.                 | Name of conveying party(ies) Hiroyuki NAGASAKA Tomoharu FUJIWARA Additional name(s) of convey  |                                       | 2.       | A.             | NIKON<br>2-3, Ma         | nd address of rece<br>CORPORATION<br>ARUNOUCHI 3-1<br>DDA-KU, TOKYO | N<br>CHOME  |
| 3.             | Α.                       | Nature of conveyance:  |                                       |          | В.             | Addition                 |   | Iress(es) attached?                                   |
|                | ☒                        | Assignment [   | ☐ Merger                              |          |                |                          | L   | ∃Yes ⊠ No   |
|                |                          | Security Agreement   | Change of Name                        |          |                |                          |   |   |
|                |                          | Other  |                                       |          |                |                          |   |   |
|                | В.                       | Execution Date: All: Octob   | per 31, 20 <u>06</u>                  |          |                |                          |   |   |
| 4.             | Α.                       | Patent Application No.(s) 10/  | <u></u><br>/594 <u>,963</u>           | <u> </u> | B.             | Patent N                 | o.(ş)   |   |
|                |                          |  | Additional numbers attac              | hed?     | □ Y            | es 🛭 No                  | 0   |   |
|                | C.                       | Title of Application: PLAT   | TE MEMBER, SUBSTR<br>METHOD, AND DEVI | <u> </u> | HOL<br>ANU     | DING D<br>FACTU          | EVICE, EXPO   | SURE APPARATUS  |
| 5.             |                          | e and address of party to whom<br>crning document should be mai  |                                       | 6.       | Total          | l number (               | of applications an  | d patents involved: 1                                 |
|                | Nar                      | ne: Mario A. Costantino  |                                       | 7.       | Pl<br>to       | ease cha<br>tal fee (3   | arge Deposit A<br>37 CFR 3.41) in                                   | ccount No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00.         |
|                | Λdα                      | dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F<br>P.O. Box 19928<br>Alexandria, VA 22<br>Phone Number: 703-83<br>Fax Number: 703-836   | 320<br>6-6400                         | 8.       | Credi<br>depos | it any ove<br>sit accoun | rpayment or charge<br>at number 15-046                              | ge any underpayment to                                |
|                |                          | <del></del>  |                                       |          |                |                          |   |   |
| 9.             | To the original Marie    | ement and signature.  e best of my knowledge and beneat document.  Letter of the contract of t | 33.565                                | n is tri | ie and         |                          | and any attached  |   |

PATENT REEL: 018534 FRAME: 0703

## ASSIGNMENT

| (1-8)  | Insert   |  | Hiroyuki NAGASAKA  | (5)  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| , ,,   | Name(s)  | (2   | TOMOTHUM TOMOTHA   | (6)  |  |  |  |
|  | of Inventor(s)   | (3)  | <del></del>  | (7)  |  |  |  |
|  |  | (4)  |  | (7)<br>(8)   |  |  |  |
|  |  |  | In consideration of the sum of one dol<br>each of the undersigned, the undersigned<br>over to  | lar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations pa<br>d agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer an  |  |  |  |
| (9)  | Insert Name of<br>Assignee   | (9)  | NIKON CORDODATION  |  |  |  |  |
| (10)   | Insert Address   | (10)   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | of Assignee  | (10)   | Chiyo  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  | and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional   | ) the entire right, title and interest for the United State the invention, and in all applications for patent including hal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), an examination certificates that may be granted on the Inventional control of the Inv |  |  |  |
| (11)   | Insert<br>Identification<br>of Invention<br>such as Title, Case<br>Number, or Foreign<br>Application Number  |  | PLATE MEMBER, SUBSTRATE HOLDING DEVICE, EXPOSURE APPARATUS   |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  | AND METHOD, AND DEVICE MA  | NUFACTURING METHOD   |  |  |  |
|  |  |  | (Attorney Docket No. 1296  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  | for which the undersigned has (have) execu   | ited an application for patent in the United States of Americ  |  |  |  |
|  | Insert Date of<br>Signing of<br>Application  | (12)   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Alternative  | (13)   | U.S. application Serial Number   | 94,963   |  |  |  |
| 1  | Identification for<br>filed applications   | ,  | filed  |  |  |  |  |
| application<br>2;<br>any applic<br>the Assign<br>3)<br>claims or p   | is and patents as the  The undersigned a ation or continuation ee in every way poss The undersigned a provisions of the Intern The undersigned a   | : Assigi<br>agree(s<br>or divisible in<br>agree(s<br>nations   | nees may deem necessary.  It is to execute all papers necessary in connection thereof, or any patent or reissue applicuobtaining evidence and going forward with solution to execute all papers and documents and il Convention for Protection of Industrial Pro   | ction with any interference which may be declared concerniation based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate which interference.  perform any act which may be necessary in connection were  |  |  |  |
| application 2 any applic the Assign 3) claims or p reexamina 5) United Sta (they have agreement  | is and patents as the  The undersigned a ation or continuation ee in every way poss The undersigned a provisions of the Inten The undersigned a tion a grant of a valid The undersigned i tes resulting from sa ) full right to convey in conflict herewith. The undersigned   | Assignation Assign | nees may deem necessary.  It to execute all papers necessary in connection thereof, or any patent or reissue application of the secute all papers and documents and all Convention for Protection of Industrial Property to perform all affirmative acts which may States patent to the Assignee, authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission ication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned interest herein assigned, and that he accepted.  | etion with any interference which may be declared concerniation with any interference which may be declared concerniation based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate would interference.  perform any act which may be necessary in connection wo perform any act which may be necessary in connection wo perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue oner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, are  |  |  |  |
| application any applic the Assign 3) claims or p 4) reexamina 5) United Sta (they have agreements dentification  | is and patents as the  The undersigned a ation or continuation lee in every way poss The undersigned a provisions of the Internation The undersigned a tion a grant of a valid The undersigned f tes resulting from sai  full right to convey in conflict herewith. The undersigned on which may be need of this document.   | Assigned (September 2)  Assign | nees may deem necessary.  b) to execute all papers necessary in connection thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue applications obtaining evidence and going forward with s) to execute all papers and documents and il Convention for Protection of Industrial Pros) to perform all affirmative acts which may 5 states patent to the Assignee, authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission ication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned interest herein assigned, and that he grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIE or desirable in order to comply with the next signed and the said desirable in order to comply with the next signed and the said desirable in order to comply with the next signed and the said desirable in order to comply with the next signed and the said desirable in order to comply with the next signed and the said desirable in order to comply with the next signed and the said desirable in order to comply with the next signed and the said desirable in order to comply with the next signed and the said desirable in order to comply with the next signed and the said desirable in order to comply with the next signed and the said desirable in order to comply with the next signed and the said desirable in order to comply with the next signed and the said desirable signed and said desirable signed signed and said desirable signed and said desirable signed sig | ction with any interference which may be declared concerniation based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate wouch interference.  perform any act which may be necessary in connection wo perform any act which may be necessary in connection wo perform any act which may be necessary in connection wo perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue oner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has they have) not executed, and will not execute, are office the power to insert on this assignment any further they of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for   |  |  |  |
| application any applic the Assign 3) claims or p 4) reexamina 5) United Sta (they have agreements dentification  | is and patents as the  The undersigned a ation or continuation ee in every way poss The undersigned a provisions of the Inten- The undersigned a tion a grant of a valid The undersigned r tes resulting from sa ) full right to convey is in conflict herewith. The undersigned in which may be nec- of this document.  witness whereof, ex   | : Assignagree(son divisible in agree(son attornagree(son arred) in application in arreby lid  | nees may deem necessary.  It is to execute all papers necessary in connection thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue application obtaining evidence and going forward with solution to execute all papers and documents and ill Convention for Protection of Industrial Prost to perform all affirmative acts which may states patent to the Assignee, authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission ication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned interest herein assigned, and that he grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIE or desirable in order to comply with the number of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition.  | ction with any interference which may be declared concerni-<br>ation based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate which interference.  perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue oner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has a they have) not executed, and will not execute, and office the power to insert on this assignment any further these of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for   |  |  |  |
| any application  any application  the Assign  3) claims or r  4) reexaminar  5) United Sta (they have agreement) identification recordation  In Date                     | is and patents as the  The undersigned a ation or continuation dee in every way poss The undersigned a provisions of the Inter The undersigned a tion a grant of a valid The undersigned from sa full right to convey s in conflict herewith. The undersigned in which may be nec of this document.  witness whereof, ex   | Assignation Assign | nees may deem necessary.  It to execute all papers necessary in connection thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent of and documents and it convention for Protection of Industrial Proceedings of the Protection of Industrial Proceedings of the Assignee, authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission in the said Assignee, as Assigned it in the said Assigned, and that he grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIE or desirable in order to comply with the new laboration of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition.   | exists observed separate assignments in connection with sustain with any interference which may be declared concerning ation based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate which interference.  I perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue oner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has they have) not executed, and will not execute, and office the power to insert on this assignment any further lates of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for exite the undersigned name(s).  |  |  |  |
| application any applic the Assign 3) claims or p 4) reexamina 5) United Sta they have agreement dentificatio ecordation In Date Date                                     | is and patents as the  The undersigned a ation or continuation ee in every way poss The undersigned a provisions of the Inten- The undersigned a tion a grant of a valid The undersigned r tes resulting from sa ) full right to convey is in conflict herewith. The undersigned in which may be nec- of this document.  witness whereof, ex   | Assignation Assign | nees may deem necessary.  It to execute all papers necessary in connection thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue application obtaining evidence and going forward with sold to execute all papers and documents and all Convention for Protection of Industrial Properties of the Commission of the Assignee.  States patent to the Assignee. authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission interest herein assigned, and that he grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIE or desirable in order to comply with the next by the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date(s) opposition of the date(s) opposition of the date(s) opposition.   | perform any act which may be necessary in connection wiperty or similar agreements.  The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue oner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and hereby covanants that he has they have) not executed, and will not execute, and office the power to insert on this assignment any further lates of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for exite the undersigned name(s).  The Asola A  |  |  |  |
| application 2 any application 3) claims or p 4) reexamina 5) United Sta (they have, agreement 6) dentification ecordation Date Date Date                                 | is and patents as the  The undersigned a ation or continuation dee in every way poss The undersigned a provisions of the Inter The undersigned a tion a grant of a valid The undersigned from sa full right to convey s in conflict herewith. The undersigned in which may be nec of this document.  witness whereof, ex   | Assignation Assign | nees may deem necessary.  It to execute all papers necessary in connection thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent of and documents and it convention for Protection of Industrial Proceedings of the Protection of Industrial Proceedings of the Assignee, authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission in the said Assignee, as Assigned it in the said Assigned, and that he grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIE or desirable in order to comply with the new laboration of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition.   | ction with any interference which may be declared concerniation based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate which interference.  perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue oner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, and letter power to insert on this assignment any further the of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for existe the undersigned name(s).  (SEAL MARCH 1997)   |  |  |  |
| application 2 any application 3 claims or p 4 reexaminar 5) United Sta (they have, agreements dentification ecordation In Date Date Date Date                            | is and patents as the  The undersigned a ation or continuation dee in every way poss The undersigned a provisions of the Inter The undersigned a tion a grant of a valid The undersigned from sa full right to convey s in conflict herewith. The undersigned in which may be nec of this document.  witness whereof, ex   | Assignation Assign | nees may deem necessary.  It to execute all papers necessary in connection thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue applications for Protection of Industrial Provide and Industrial Provide acts which may states patent to the Assignee, authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission ication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee fire interest herein assigned, and that he grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIE or desirable in order to comply with the number of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the industrial Provide Amendment of Inventor  Name of Inventor  | etion with any interference which may be declared concerniation based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate which interference.  perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue other of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has a has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, and hereby covenants that he has been to insert on this assignment any further alles of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned name(s).  Hirryalia May Sa La (SEAL Account of SEAL Account of SEAL (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL))  |  |  |  |
| any application any application the Assign 3) claims or p 4) reexaminar 5) United Sta (they have, agreement; 6) identification recordation Date Date Date Date Date Date | is and patents as the  The undersigned a ation or continuation dee in every way poss The undersigned a provisions of the Inter The undersigned a tion a grant of a valid The undersigned from sa full right to convey s in conflict herewith. The undersigned in which may be nec of this document.  witness whereof, ex   | Assignagree(s or divisible in agree(s agree(s united agree(s)  | nees may deem necessary.  It to execute all papers necessary in connection thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue applications thereof, or any patent or reissue applications thereof, or any patent or reissue applications thereof and going forward with so to execute all papers and documents and il Convention for Protection of Industrial Provided the Convention for Protection of Industrial Provided the States patent to the Assignee, authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission interests and request(s) the Commission interest herein assigned, and that he grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIE or desirable in order to comply with the number of the date(s) opposition of the complete or desirable in order to comply with the number of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor   | extion with any interference which may be declared concerning ation based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate which interference.  perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue other of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and hereby covanants that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, and all the power to insert on this assignment any further the of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned name(s).  Hironal May 1997 May 2018 (SEAL (S |  |  |  |
| application 2 any application 4 the Assign 2 claims or p 4 reexaminar 5 United Sta (they have agreements of p dentification recordation In Date Date Date Date           | is and patents as the The undersigned a ation or continuation dee in every way poss. The undersigned a provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid. The undersigned fittes resulting from sail full right to conveys in conflict herewith. The undersigned in which may be need of this document.  Witness whereof, explicitly and the sail of th | Assignagree(s or divisible in agree(s or divisible in  | nees may deem necessary.  It to execute all papers necessary in connection thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue application obtaining evidence and going forward with so to execute all papers and documents and il Convention for Protection of Industrial Prost to the Assignee, and the Commission of States patent to the Assignee, authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission ication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned in the Assignee, and that he grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIE or desirable in order to comply with the number of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the industrial papers of the Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor  | cition with any interference which may be declared concernitation based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate which interference.  perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue oner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has actively have) not executed, and will not execute, and office the power to insert on this assignment any further ales of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned name(s).  **Travalla May Sa La (SEAL (SEAL (SEAL))  **Travalla May Sa La (SEAL (SEAL))  **Travalla May Sa La (SEAL (SEAL))  **Travalla May Sa La (SEAL)  |  |  |  |
| application 2 any application 3 claims or p 4) reexaminar 5) United Sta (they have, agreement; 6) dentification ecordation In Date Date Date Date Date Date              | is and patents as the harmonic property of the undersigned a strovisions of the Internation a grant of a valid. The undersigned a strovisions of the Internation a grant of a valid. The undersigned of the resulting from sail from the undersigned of the undersigned of the undersigned of this document.  Witness whereof, expected by the control of the undersigned of this document.  | Assignations of the control of the c | nees may deem necessary.  It to execute all papers necessary in connection thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue application obtaining evidence and going forward with a local to the comments and all Convention for Protection of Industrial Properties of Industrial Properties and Industrial Prop | cition with any interference which may be declared concernitation based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate which interference.  perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue oner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has a fixed they have not executed, and will not execute, and they have not executed, and will not execute, and all sets of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned name(s).  |  |  |  |
| application 2 any application 3) claims or p 4) reexamina 5) United Sta (they have agreement: 6) dentification ecordation In Date Date Date Date Date Date Date          | is and patents as the harmonic patents as the harmonic continuation action or continuation are in every way poss. The undersigned actions of the Internation and a grant of a valid. The undersigned if the resulting from sail full right to convey is in conflict herewith. The undersigned in which may be necessary to this document.  Witness whereof, expectively and the continuation of th | Assignations of the control of the c | nees may deem necessary.  It to execute all papers necessary in connection thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue application obtaining evidence and going forward with sold to execute all papers and documents and ill Convention for Protection of Industrial Properties of Industrial Properties and requests the Commission in Industrial Properties and requests which may States patent to the Assignee, as Assignee, and requests the Commission in Industrial Properties and Industr | cition with any interference which may be declared concernication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate which interference.  perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue other of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has they have) not executed, and will not execute, and less of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned name(s).  Hiraral Call (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  |  |  |  |
| application 2 any application 3) claims or p 4) reexamina 5) United Sta (they have agreement: 6) dentificatio ecordation In Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date      | is and patents as the The undersigned a attion or continuation ee in every way poss. The undersigned a provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid. The undersigned from sail to convey in conflict herewith. The undersigned in which may be need of this document.  Witness whereof, experts the conflict hereof, experts the conflict herewith. The undersigned in which may be needed from the conflict hereof, experts the conflict hereof, experts the conflict hereof.   | Assignagree(sor divisible in autions a | nees may deem necessary.  It to execute all papers necessary in connection thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue application of the thereof and going forward with so to execute all papers and documents and il Convention for Protection of Industrial Provide the Commission of the Protection of Industrial Provide the Assignee authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission ication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission ication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee intire interest herein assigned, and that he grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIE or desirable in order to comply with the number of desirable in order to comply with the number of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite to the protect of the protect of the protect of the papers of | cition with any interference which may be declared concernitation based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate which interference.  perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue oner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has a they have) not executed, and will not execute, and office the power to insert on this assignment any further alles of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned name(s).    Compared   C |  |  |  |
| application 2 any application 3 claims or p 4 reexamina 5) United Sta (they have agreement: 6) dentification ecordation In Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date       | is and patents as the harmonic programme of the undersigned attion or continuation the undersigned attion and grant of a valid. The undersigned if the undersigned if the undersigned if the resulting from sail of the undersigned in the unders | Assignations of the content of the c | nees may deem necessary.  It to execute all papers necessary in connection thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof, or any patent or reissue application obtaining evidence and going forward with solid convention for Protection of Industrial Proposed in Convention and Industrial Proposed in Computation in Commission in Control of Industrial Proposed in Commission in Commis | cition with any interference which may be declared concernitation based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate which interference.  perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue oner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has a they have not executed, and will not execute, and office the power to insert on this assignment any further the performance of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned name(s).  Hirry act of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned name(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)   |  |  |  |
| application 2 any application 3) claims or p 4) reexamina 5) United Stathey have agreement: 6) dentification coordation Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date          | is and patents as the The undersigned a attion or continuation ee in every way poss. The undersigned a provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid. The undersigned from sail to convey in conflict herewith. The undersigned in which may be need of this document.  Witness whereof, experts the conflict hereof, experts the conflict herewith. The undersigned in which may be needed from the conflict hereof, experts the conflict hereof, experts the conflict hereof.   | Assigned (so or division of di | nees may deem necessary.  It to execute all papers necessary in connection thereof, or any patent or reissue application thereof industrial Provide to the description of industrial Provide to the part of industrial Provide to the perform all affirmative acts which may states patent to the Assignee.  States patent to the Assignee.  authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission in the control of the said Assignee, as Assigned in a said and that he grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIE or desirable in order to comply with the normal part of the undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the undersigned on the undersigned on the undersigned on the u | cition with any interference which may be declared concernitation based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate which interference.  perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary in connection with perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue oner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has a they have) not executed, and will not execute, and office the power to insert on this assignment any further alles of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the undersigned name(s).    Compared   C |  |  |  |